
2026 Chadron State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 4, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 0-5   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-1   Neutral: 0-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (25), Opp (28)   DPs Turned: Team (1), Opp (5)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: DeLozier (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Brennan (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (20-20), Brennan (7-7), Sides (6-6),
Akins (3-3), Mein (3-3), Trujillo (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
5 Thorngren, Elizabeth .417 5-5 12 2 5 1 0 0 1 6 .500 2 0 3 0 .500 0 0 0-0 11 0 1 .917
3 Sullivan, Payton .273 5-5 11 1 3 0 0 1 2 6 .545 2 0 0 0 .385 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
83 Allen, Brogan .222 4-3 9 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .333 0 0 1 1 .222 0 0 0-0 8 0 0 1.000
22 Pitrat, Charley .182 5-5 11 1 2 0 0 1 1 5 .455 3 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 6 4 1 .909
8 Czerpak, Katelynn .100 5-5 10 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .100 1 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-2 11 0 0 1.000
17 Crown, Isabella .500 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
27 Boland, Amber .333 3-2 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .333 1 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 1.000
38 Mein, Tiffani .333 2-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 1 0 0 0 .500 0 1 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
18 Trujillo, Brynn .250 3-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 3 0 .250 0 0 0-0 2 1 0 1.000
12 Cordray, Brianna .200 3-2 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 .400 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 1 3 1 .800
19 DeLozier, Elia .200 4-2 5 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 .200 0 0 0 0 .200 0 0 0-0 5 0 2 .714
9 Selfors, Macie .167 4-4 6 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .167 1 0 1 0 .286 0 0 0-0 4 3 1 .875
77 Brennan, Sophia .143 3-3 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .143 0 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 13 0 0 1.000
23 Lowery, Sydney .000 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 2 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
00 Davis, Lani .000 2-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
2 Thomas, Izzy .000 4-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Sebbo, Madison .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .210 5-5 100 6 21 4 0 2 5 31 .310 12 2 18 3 .307 0 1 0-2 75 17 7 .929
Opponents .421 5-5 133 47 56 11 2 5 41 86 .647 15 3 18 0 .484 2 2 11-11 84 39 5 .961

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
18 Trujillo, Brynn 7.24 0-1 3 1 1 0-0 0 9.2 14 11 10 7 10 3 2 0 .326 3 2 0 0 0
6 Akins, Belle 11.25 0-2 3 2 1 0-0 0 9.1 22 20 15 7 6 5 0 3 .449 0 1 0 1 1
14 Sides, McKenna 14.00 0-2 2 2 0 0-0 0 6.0 20 16 12 1 2 3 0 2 .488 1 0 0 1 0
Totals 10.36 0-5 8 5 2 0 0 25.0 56 47 37 15 18 11 2 5 .421 4 3 0 2 1
Opponents 1.25 5-0 11 5 1 1 0 28.0 21 6 5 12 18 4 0 2 .210 2 2 0 0 1



2026 Chadron State College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 4, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
77 Brennan, Sophia 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 1 0
8 Czerpak, Katelynn 11 11 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
83 Allen, Brogan 8 8 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Mein, Tiffani 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
00 Davis, Lani 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Trujillo, Brynn 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Sullivan, Payton 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Sides, McKenna 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0
27 Boland, Amber 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Crown, Isabella 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Lowery, Sydney 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Thorngren, Elizabeth 12 11 0 1 .917 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Pitrat, Charley 11 6 4 1 .909 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Selfors, Macie 8 4 3 1 .875 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Cordray, Brianna 5 1 3 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 DeLozier, Elia 7 5 0 2 .714 1 0 0 — 0 0
6 Akins, Belle 2 1 0 1 .500 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
2 Thomas, Izzy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Sebbo, Madison 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 99 75 17 7 .929 1 20 0 1.000 1 0
Opponents 128 84 39 5 .961 7 0 2 — 0 0


